 ACP-1000MB
19� Rackmount
1U Height
Industrial Chassis
User�s Manual
Copyright
Advantech Co., Ltd copyrights this documentation and the software included with this
product in 2004. All rights are reserved. Advantech Co., Ltd. reserves the right to make

(Full load)
1.4  System regulations & optional devices
Table 1.3: Ordering Information
Model Name
With
Power
Supply
With
Riser Card Mother Board Regulation
ACP-1000MB-00X W/O 9686000118
W/O
For AIMB
series only
None
ACP-1000MB-20Z  1757000005 9686000118
W/O
For AIMB
series only
CE/UL/cUL
Ordering P/N Descriptions
SCD-ROM Slim-type CD-ROM kit with slim 24X CD-ROM and 40-pin IDE
connector
9684000014 3.5� FDD with Black Bezel
9689000535 1U slide rail for ACP-1000 only
1759209201 Low profile PIII CPU cooler
1759252100 Low profile P4 CPU cooler up to 2.5G
1759214200 Low profile P4 CPU cooler up to 2.8G
 7
1.5  Dimension Diagram
Figure 1.1: Dimension Diagram
                                          ACP-1000MB User’s Manual 8
9
C
H
A